DEPT OF BLDGS42 Job Number Scan Code

m Al1: Additional Information @) iomamaixois X8

job number label here

Buildings Must he typewritten.
Page number 1 of 1 BIS Document No. 01 . .
1| Location and Job Information Required for alt applications.
House No(s)23-15 Street Name 44 DRIVE
Borough QUEENS Block 00437 Lot 00008 BIN4DD5166 CB No.402
2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for aach page must be clearly described in seclion 3.
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes Pw1 required No indicate all actions for this submissior:
. {Original/New/ | Superseding . | Original/New/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Qriginal/New/ [ Superseding
Ao | omit Page 1D [Page 1D | %™ iomit Page ID [Page 1D |7 | Omit Page 1D |[Page 10 |17 |Omit Page 1D |Page ID
Far "Aclion” use "N" for new page, “S"” for superseding page, “0" for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional AH forms?  [TlYes [ [No
3 | Additional Information Required for all applications.

in response to objections received on 12/27/2018;

Objection #1 - Revise PW-1 to indicate correct # of stories, also # of proposed dwelling units, & building height.
Response - See revised PW1.

Objection #2 - Lot 2 is not being merged, revise accordingly.
Response - Refer to RP602 for details

Objection #3 - This portion of part of the recess as well & would create a much wider recess than what is allowed.
ZR 117-421{c}{2}

Response - Revised section and site plan to indicate heights — portion indicated is above min base height so
complies with permitted street wail recesses

Obijection #4 - Shouldn't this be "proposed recessed width on 23rdStreet"?
Response - Revised text

Objection #5 - The accessory parking for non-residential uses shall not exceed 1parking space per 4,000sf of area.
ZR 16-12{c} Therefore max. permitted parking for non-res use is 6 cars. Revise all calculations accordingly.
Response - Revised text to indicate 6 commercial spaces

Obijection #6 - Identify the proposed parking as "attendant parking" in zoning analysis.
Response - Revised text in zoning analysis to include "attendant”

Falsification of any slatement is a misdereanor and is punishabla by a fine or imprisonment, or bolh, it is
unlawiu! o give fo a city employee, or for a cily employee lo accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise,
either as a graltuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is
punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or
negiigently made a false slalement or to kave knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed fo be falsified any
certificate, form, signed statement, applicalion, report or cerification of the carrection of a violation required P
under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications or

documents with the Departmant, E./R.A. S;é /épp)‘y sagf, then sign aad’ Hato over seaf)

Signature ™ A ; Dat
9 K ate

~//
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m Al1: Additional Information () S ana sixets. P8

Buildings Must be typewritten.
Page number 2 of " 815 Document No. 01 . .
1] Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s)23-15 Street Name 44TH DRIVE
Borough QUEENS Block 00437 Lot 00008 BIN40D5166 CB No.402

2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.

Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? (] ves PW1 required [ No indicate all actions for this submission:

Original/New/ | Superseading
Omit Page 1D [Page 1D

OriginalfNew! |Superseding
Omit Page 1D [Page ID

. |Criginal/New/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ | Superseding . .
Action | i Bage ID (Page 1D |A°19" | Omit Page ID [Page 1D |/C1O Action

For “Action” use "N” for new page, "S" for supsrseding page, "O” for omitling page, Is this section continued on additional A1 forms? [ ]Yes ["INo

[~

Additional Information Required for all applications.
Continued responses to objections received on 12/27/2016:

Objection #7: As per the approved ARC-1, applicant must provide the area calculations on the plans for the parking
on the stackers, as we as all the conditions on the CCD-1.
Response: Revised parking notes — check commercial areas in text

Objection #8: Revise schedule "A" so that all bike parking information corresponds to plans.
Response: See revised Schedule A

Objection #8: ST-1 form signed and notarized by owner to be uploaded to "e-submit”.
Response; See ST-1

Objection #10: Where 401 bikes are required & 8.3sf is being provided per bike, the allowable fir area deduction
cannot exceed 3,323.3sf (only the amount required is allowed for deduction). Revise calculations accordingly. ZR
25-85.

Response: Revised bike count and area for ground floor

Objection #11: Proposed valet office & toilet rm is not fir area deductible. ZR 12-10 revise calculations.
Response: Removed area deduction from the calculation

Objection #12: For the loading berth - up to 200 percent of the amount required by the app!igilg‘l‘? district regulation

may be deducted from fir area (792fs). The fir area deduction diagram should
correspond to amount of flr area being deducted.
Response: Updated floor area deduction diagram and chart

Falsification of any stalement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. i is Name (fa,lea 3
unlawful to give lo a city empioyee, or for a city empioyae to accept, any benefil, monetary or otherwise, L STEP
either as a graluly for properdy performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is .
punishable by Imprisonment of fine or both. | understand that if 1 am found after hearing lo have knowingly or Signature
negligently made a faise slatement or to have knewingly or negiigenily falsified or altowed {o be faisified any
cerlificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required
under the provisions of this code of of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing furiher applications or PERA E}(%
E.fR.A, Shal fla

documents with the Department,
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m Al1: Additional Information (D) Siemananineis %

Buildings Must be typewritten.
Page number 3 of n BIS Document No. 01 . .
1 | Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s)23-15 Street Name 44TH DRIVE
Borough QUEENS Biock 00437 Lot 00008 BIN4005166 CB No. 402
2| Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenaver updating plans. Alf revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? ] Yes PW1 required [ no Indicate all actions for this submission:
. {Original/New/ |Superseding . wOriginal/New/ | Superseding . \Original/New! | Superseding . |Original/New/ §Superseding
Action | o e 1D [Page 1 2100 |Omit Page D {Page D |°1°" |omit Page ID |Page 1D |7 |Omit Page 10 |Page 1D
For “Action” use "N" for new page, “S" for superseding page, "Q" for omitting page. s this section continued on additional Al1 forms?  [1Yes [ [No
3 | Additional Information Reguired for all applications.

Continued responses from objections received on 12/27/2016:

Objection #13: Confirm/clarify location of mh space labeled 96 at 3rd fir fir. area deduction diagram.
Reponse: Updated area deduction diagram

Objection #14: Justify all mh fir area deductions for highlighted spaces for mh rm at 3rd flr. Please note that electrical

rooms are not flr area deductible.
Response: Removed electrical room from the area deduction

Objection #15: Make sure all fir area deduction diagrams and floor plan layouts correspond. Also all fir area
deductions for mh rm must be justified. (4th fir)
Reponse: Updated both deduction diagrams and floor plan layout

Objection #16: Wet wall fir area deduction of + 14-0" seems excessive, please revise to a max of 7-0" in length.

Comment typ for all kitchens. All firs.
Reponse: Revised area deduction diagrams for all kitchens

Obijection #17 - Revise stair deductions to include only the highlighted portion - (for the stair) provide dimensions on
plans to verify the stair width is min 44". Do the same for the other stair accessing terrace.
Reponse: Updated area deduction diagram and provided dimensions on plan

Falsification of any statemant is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonmend, or both. It is
unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a city employse to accep!, any benefil, monetary or otherwise,
either as a grakuily for properly parforming the job or in exchange for spacial consideration. Violatien is

punishable by impriscnment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found afler hearing 1o have knowingly or
negligenily made a falsa statement or lo have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any
cerlificate, form, signed stalement, application, report or cerlification of the correction of & violation required

Dale
N -

under the provisions of this cods or of a rule of any agency, t may be barred from fiing furiher appiications or

documants with the Department. PEJRA %y(apﬁv-seaf,._!ﬁgﬁgfaa.and"tif%fe aver sealf
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3/09



m Al1: Additional information () Sionandatixers. Y8

Buildings Must be typewritten.
Page number 4 of 1 BIS Document No. 01 . .
1 | Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No{s)}23-15 Street Name 44TH DRIVE
Borough QUEENS Black 00437 Lot 00008 BIN4005166 CB No. 402
21 Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. Afl revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendmesnt (PAA)? [ Yes PW1 required 1 Ne Indicate all actions for this submission:
. |Criginal/New/ [ Superseding . |OriginaliNew/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . iOriginaliNew/ | Superseding
Action | 5t Page 1D [Page D |10 Omit Page ID |Page D |°1°" |Omit Page D |Page ID Action | 5 it Page ID [Page ID
For "Action” use “N" for new page, “S" for superseding page, "O" for omitting page. Is this section continued cn additional Al1 forms?  [lYes [INo
3 | Additional Information Required for all applications.

Continued responses from objections received on 12/27/2016:

Objection #18: All balconies must comply with ZR-23-132(f) (have an aggregate width, at the level of any #story#,
not exceeding 50 percent of the width at that leve! of the plan surface of the #building# wall from which it projects).
Response: Revised “balconies” to be included in tower coverage as per determination response

Objection #19: All roof terraces - count as fir area ZR12-10(n) (| had previously issued this comment on original 1st
set of comments. | had discussed with Damian & Shaikh - cannot remove comment).
Response: Request to clarify terrace definition as these spaces are courts with light and air requirements

Objection #20: Confirm/ciarify what mh equipment is located within all highlighted areas at 36th fir.
Response: Added mechanical equipment on plan

Objection #21: Confirm/clarify mh equipment in this mh room (37th fir).
Response: Added mechanical equipment on plan

Falsification of any statement is a misdemaaner and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or bolh. i is Name (E‘)‘Ie 4

unlawful to give to a city employes, or for a city employee fo accept, any benefit, monetary or olherwise, L STEPR
aither a5 a gratuily for properly performing 1he job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is ' i

punishable by imprisorenent or fine or both. 1understand that if | am found after hearing lo have knowingly or Signature
negligenily made a false statement or fo have knowingly or negligently faisified or allowed to be falsified any .
cestificate, form, signed statement, apptication, report or cerlificalion of the correclion of a viotation required Wi

Dale

under {he provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing furiher applicalions or o -
documents with the Depariment. PE./RA. S}él apply-seg), then sign.and date over seal)

//
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m Al1: Additional Information (% 32?;2@9’1?;?5@

Buildings Must be fypewritien,
Page number 5 of 11 B1S Document No. 01 . R
1 | Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s)23-15 Street Name 44TH DRIVE
Borough QUEENS Block 00437 Lot 00008 BIN40)5166 CB No.402
2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. Al revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes PW1 required [ nNo Indicate all actions for this submission;
. |Original/New/ | Superseding Original/New/ |Superseding . |Criginai/New/ {Superseding . |OriginaliNew/ | Superseding
Action |5 page ID [Page ID |17 |Omit Page ID [Page D |17 [Omit Page 1D [Page D |°"°" iomit Page ID |Page ID
Far “Action” use "N" for new page, "S" for superseding page, "O" for omitting page. ts this section continued on additionat Al1 forms? [ 1Yes [ ]No
3 | Additional Information Required for all applications.

Continued responses from objections received on 12/27/2016:

Objection #22: Revisions to sched "A". At cellar level indicate correct # of occupants for the exercise rm - either show
it on a separate line or on description indicate as accessory to res & # of proposed occupants (62). At celiar, indicate
as "accessory tenant storage". At cellar, indicate on separate line the proposed "retail space” and it's occupant load
(179 as per plans). At ground fir, all bike parking information must correspond to plans. # of proposed spaces and sq.
ft. proposed. At ground fir provide retail spaces on a separate line, confirm/clarify occupant load as well - plans show
497 persons. Include the attendant parking notes as per ZRD-1 conditions. At cellar, 1st and 2nd fIr, clarify which are
the "B" occupancies. At 4th fIr, indicate what type of "amenity" is being proposed - always indicate as "accessory fo
residential”. Confirm it is indeed an A-3 occupancy as per schedule "A", At 3rd fir, indicate all amenities on separate
line, indicate total occupant loads for each and grand total. At 5th fir, specify which "incidental” uses are proposed.
Clarify location of MZ5 - on plans (sched "A" indicates MZ5 - electrical closets). Clarify/confirm 38th fir is needed a
mh fir - (plans indicate 36th fir as mh fir). Clarify ocations of "amenity space” on 61st fir. Revise sched "A" for 66th flr
on & also verfy # of apartments per fIr - all to correspond to latest revised deisgn. Also please be aware than any
easements/restrictive declarations, which the lot is subject to, must be noted on the schedule "A" along with the
CRFN #s.

Response; See revised sched A

Falsification of any slatement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, o both, [tis Name (pleagp
unlawfut to give fo a cily employee, or for a city employee to accep!, any benefit, monetary or olherwise, L STEP \
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Viefation is . "
punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to hava knowingly or Signature
negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or aliowed to be falsified any b
cerlificate, form, signed statement, application, report or cartification of the correclion of a vielation required £..
under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be basred from filing further applications or
PE.JRA. E‘}/ayfapp.’y

sagl, then i{gg,and‘ﬁi;te over seal)

documents with ke Department.
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m Al1: Additional Information @) Snkanaanc s ¥4

LY}/ sob number labal here

Buildings Must be typewritten.
Page number 6 of " BIS Document No. 01 . .
11 Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s)23-15 Street Name 44TH DRIVE
Borough QUEENS Block 00437 Lot 00008 BIN4005166 CB No. 402
2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. Alf revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes PW1? required [ no indicate all actions for this submission:
. |Original/New/ ;Superseding . iOriginal/New/! |Superseding . |Orginal/New! | Superseding . |Original/New/ | Superseding
Action |+ age ID Page 1D |27 [Omit Page ID [Page 1 |P°" [omit Page ID [Page 1D |**"°" |omit Page D |Page ID
For "Action” use “N" for new page, “S" for superseding page, “0" for omitting page. Is this section continued on additionat Aj1 forms? [ ]Yes [ 1No

3 { Additional Information Required for all applications.

Continued responses from objeclions received on 12/27/2016:

Objection #23: Confirm/clarify mh layout at this level {above &7th fir.)
Response: Updated layout on 87th floor

Objection #24: Drive
Response: Revised diagram

Objection #25: Confirm clarify how the +215.75ft has been designated as the tower start point.
Response: 2 Clarification note: As per 33-451, tower coverage includes all buildings, so tower starts as per adjacent
building filing set at 214.13' where it crosses the sky exposure plane.

Objection #28: lsn't this the point where the tower starts?
Response; See page 6 note 2

Objection #27: If helical piles are proposed, acceptable helical pile foundations systems shall have an ICC-ES
Evaluation Service Report (ESR) issued in accordance with ICC-ES AC358 and shall comply fully with the conditions
of buildings 2011-011.

Response: Removed inspection.

Objection #28: Review and indicate only the required special and progress inspections applicable for this job.
Response: Revised inspection sheet

Falsification of any statement ks a misdemeanor and Is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. Itis Name (;:':_Iea

unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a tity empioyee to accept, any benefit, monelary or otherwise, L STE‘P
either as a gratuity for propesly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is - i

punishable by impsiscament or {ine or bolh. funderstand that i § am found after hearing to have knowingly o Signatare
negliganily made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligenly falsified or akiowed o be falsified any -
certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violatien regquired A
under the provisions of this code or of & rufe of any agency, 1 may be barred from filing farther applicalions or i = o

documents with the Depariment, P.£./RA Sl foiy-sast, e sign.and date over sea)

Date
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m Al1: Additional Information Orien and affx BIS @

jok ber labsl h
Buildings Must be typewritten. job numiber labal here

7

Page number of 11 BIS Document No. 01

1 | Location and Job Information Required for all applications.

House No(s}23-15 Street Name 44 TH DRIVE
Borough QUEENS Block 00437 Lat 00008 BIN4DD5166 CB No. 402

2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must he clearly described in section 3.

Subwmission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [[] Yes PW1 required (O nNe indicate all actions for this submission:

. |Original/New/ | Superseding . |Original/MNew! |Superseding . {Original/New/ |Superseding . |Criginal/New/ | Superseding

Action | 5, bage 1D [Page 1D |27 |Omit Page ID |Page 1D | 27N |Omit Page ID |Page D |°1°" [omit Page ID |Page ID

For "Action” use "N" for new page, “S" for superseding page, "O" for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional Al1 forms? [ [Yes [No
3 { Additional Information Required for alf applications.

Continued responses from objections received on 12/27/2016;

Objection #29: BC 903.2.11.13 - An automatic sprinkler system shail be installed in spaces in which two or more
clothes drying machines are installed.
Response: Added note on plan see plan A-100. Also see FP-100

Objection #30: BC1015.2.1 - Provide separation distance between the 2 exit doors.
Response: Added separation distance between 2 exit on plan see plan A-100

Objection #31: At cellar level in residential storage area, confirm/clarify "dead end travel distance" - as per plans
distance = 153'-8" and max. permitted is 80 - meaning we do not comply?
Response: Revised travel distance at residential storage area see plan A-100

Objection #32: Please include total occupant load for each fir on plans. Comment typ for all firs.
Response: Added total occupant load on each floor

Objection #33: The common path of egress travel shall not exceed 75 feet (22,860 mm). (Retail occupancy group M)
BC 1014.3
Response: Revised common path distance at retail area

Objection #34: Revise egress at ground fir; all exits cannot lead to the same door "J". Egress must be provided in
two different directions from the discharge points. BC 1027.1 Exceptions(4)
Response: Revised floor plan, provided two different direction from discharge poiqj,---""

Fatsification of any statement Is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. it is tama (ﬁle
unlawful {o give to a city empioyee, or for a ¢ity employee 1o accept, any benefil, rmonetary of olherwise, L STE'P
eilher as a graiuily for property performing the job or in exchange for special censideration. Violalion is . 2
punishable by imprisonment or fine o both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly ar
negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed 1o be falsified any .
carlificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of & violation required
under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing fusther applications o PEIRA E‘yél/{
E.fRA. E

doguments with the Dapartment.

Sigrature "'x._. Daie
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m Al1: Additional Information Orient and affx BIS @

job number labe! hers

Buildings Must be typewritten,
Page number 8 of 11 BIS Document No. 01 . .
1| Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s) 23-15 Strest Name 44TH DRIVE
Borough QUEENS Block 00437 tot 00008 BIN4005166 CB No.402
2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [] Yes PW1 requirsd O no Indicate all actions for this submission.
. |Original/New/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ | Superseding . {Original{Newf [ Superseding . |Original/New/ | Superseding
Action |0y it Page ID [Page D |A°1O" |Omit Page 1D {Page 1D |*°1°" |omit Page ID [Page 1D |/"“"°" |Omit Page 1D |Page ID
For “Action” use "N” for new page, “S” for superseding page, “O” for omitting page. ts this section continued on additional Al1 forms?  [[]Yes [ iNo

3| Additional Information Required for alf applications.
Continued responses from objections received on 12/27/2016:

Objection #35: Confirm/clarify location of 2nd means of egress at glound fir. BC1015.1
Response: Updated 2nd egress on ground ficor plan

Objection #36: BC1008.4 - Buildings containing eight or more dwelling units shall be provided with an
infercommunication system located at the door giving access to the main entrance lobby.
Response: Added note at Ground A-101 and also see plan SE-101

Objection #37: H.C. accessibility to all enfrances must be provided as per - BC 1105. Provide spot elevations at all
building entrances and at adjacent grade.
Response: Added spot elevations at ail building entrances

Objection #38: Confirm/clarify occupant load for st fir retail sched "A" indicated 642 persons.
Response: Updated area chart

Objection #39: ldentify on plans
Response: Added closet label on plan

Objection #40: Show on plans all required H.C. maneuvering clearances for doors ICC A1 17.1-2209 Sect. 404.2.3
Response: See drawing A-004 for all required H.C. maneuvering clearances information

Falsification of any statement is 2 misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonmeny, or both. it is
unlawful to give to a cily employes, or for a city employee lo accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise,
althier as a gratuity for proparly performing the Job or in exchange for spacial consideration. Viotation is
punishable by impriscnment or fine or both. | understand that if 1 am found after hearing to have krowingly or Signatura
negligenlly made a false statement or to have knowingly or nagligently falsiftad or aliowed to be falsified any
cerlificate, form, signed stalement, apptication, report or certification of the correction of a violation required
under lhe provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications or
documents wilh the Departrnent.

//
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m Al1: Additional information Sentand i 1S P28

Buildings Must be typewritten.
Page number 9 of " BIS Bocument No. 01 . .
1 | Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s)23-15 Strest Name 44TH DRIVE
Borough QUEENS Block 00437 Lot 00008 BIN4005186 CB No.402
2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Reguired whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? (I Yes PW1 required ] o indicate alf actions for this submission:
. |Original/New/ | Superseding . [Criginal/New/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ | Superseding Original/New/ | Superseding
Action |55 bage ID [Page 1D 1219 |Omit Page D [Page 1D |10 |Omit Page 1D |Page ID  |*!°" |omit Page ID jPage ID
For "Action” use "N” for new page, “8" for superseding page, "0 for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional Al forms? [ ]Yes [ JNo
3 | Additional Information Regquired for all applications.

Continued responses from objections received on 12/27/2016:

Objection #40: BC 1008.1.2. - Exit doors shall swing/open in the direction of egress travel.
Response: Revised door swing open in the direction of egress travel

Objection #41: Locate all exit signs and lights on plans. BC 1011.1
Response: Added exit signs and light on plans

Objection #42: For the "spa" use provide the following note on sched "A" and on plans; "Accessory use restricted to
residential occupants of the building and their guest for whom no admission or membership fees may be charged”.
Response: Added note on plan

Objection #43: Please identify on plans and verify it is a permitted obstruction within courts.
Response: Removed court obstructions

Objection #44: Describe what type of amenity is being proposed, the current layout can very well be an apartment.
indicate location of second means of egrees from "amenity space”. BC 1015.1
Response: Labeled space Amenity Lounge

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. Itis
unlawiul to give to a city employes, or for a cily employse 1o accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise,
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special considaration. Violation is

punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or Signature Date

negligently made a false stalement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any
cerlificals, form, signed statement, appiication, report or certification of the correction of a viotation required

under tha provisions of 1his code of of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing fusibar applications or BETRA Siél/( -
E.JTR.A, 3,

docurnents with the Depariment. pily-sag, then sign.and Gate over seal)
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m Al1: Additional Information (2 Qinkana s @

jeb number labe! hers

Buildings Must be typewritien.
Page number 10 of 1 BIS Document No. 01 . .
1 | Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s)23-15 Street Name 44TH DRIVE
Borough QUEENS Block 00437 Lot Q0008 B 4005166 CB No.402
2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [(1 Yes PW1 required L] o indicate all actions for this submission:
. iOriginal/New/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ | Superseding - |OriginaliNew! | Superseding . . {Original/New/ |Superseding
ACtion 10 Page ID |Page 1D 1210 Omit Page ID [Page 1D |“HOM iOmit Page 1D [Page 1D |"2"°" |Omit Page (D |Page 1D
]
For “Action” use “N" for new page, "S" for superseding page, "O" for omitting page. is this section continued on additional Alf forms? []Yes [|No

(7]

Additional Information Required for all applications.
Continued responses from objections received on 12/27/2016:

Objection #45: If cooking is proposed an ansul system will be required and vent hood.
Response: Removed cooking equipment

Objection #46: BC1015.2.1 Exceptions:3(3.1) indicate distance between exit foors on plans for all scissor stairs.
Response: Added distance between exist doors on plan

Objection #47: For this terrace at 7th fir, confirm/clarify if an occupant load is being proposed. There is no mention of
it on schedule "A".
Response: Added notes to Roof at 7th floor

Objection #48: Revise total stair capacity, should be 300 persons. Comment typ for all firs.
Response: Revised stair capacity chart

Obijection #49: BC 1016.1 Provide travel distance measured from the most remote point within a story along the
natural and unobstructed path of egress travel to an entrance to a vertical exit enclosure, an exit passageway, a
horizontal exit, an exterior exit stairway. Comment typ for all firs.

Response: Added travel distance on each fioor plan from most remote point

Objection #50: Revise stair door capacity should be 360. Comment typ for ali firs.
Response: Door capacity chart revised.
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m Al1: Additional Information D) ientons atcets B8

Buildings Must e typewritten.
Page number " of 11 BIS Bocument No. 01 . .
1| Location and Job information Reguired for all applications.
House No(s)23-15 Street Name 44TH DRIVE
Borough QUEENS Block 00437 Lot DO008 BIN40DB166 CB No.402
2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in secfion 3.
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? ] Yes PWY required [] No Indicate all actions for this submission:
. |Original/New/ | Superseding . [Criginal/New/ | Superseding - {OriginalfNew! | Superseding . |OriginatiNew/ |Superseding
Action | 5 it bage ID |Page 10 |21 |Omit Page ID |Page 1D }°"°" |Omit Page ID [Page D 14" |omit Page ID |Paga iD
For “Action” use "N" for new page, “S" for superseding page, "0" for emilting page. ts this section continued on additional Al forms? [ |Y¥es [ ]No
3 | Additional Information Required for all applications.

Continued responses from objections received on 12/27/2016:

Objection #51; FOR NYCT GENERAL NOTES AND INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS, REFER TO DRAWING

SOE-0086.
Response: See SOE plans for notes.

Objection #52: 1. EXCAVATAION — SHEETING, SHORING, AND BRACING. 2.UNDERPINNING. 3. SUBGRADE
INSPECTION. 4. DEEP FOUNDATION ELEMENTS
Response: See SOE plans

Objection #53: LIST OF REQUIRED NYC DOB SPECIAL INSPECTIONS
Response: See plans for the list of the controlled inspections.

Falsification of any statement Is a misdemeanor and is punishabla by a fine or imprisonment, or both. ltis
untawful to give to a city employee, or for a cily employee to accepl, any banafit, monetery or otherwise,
aither as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchangs for special considaration. Violation is
purishable by imprisonment of fine of both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or Signatuse
negiigently made a false staternent or to have knowingly or negligendly falsified or allowed to be falsifiad any
certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required
under the provistons of Bis code or of a rule of any agency, | reay be barred frem filing furiher applications oz
documents with the Depariment.
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